FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 5-95)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
JUN 1 0 2002 gg P.	125866 -		
10 the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Gérard PIN 6 - 10 - 22			
•	Name: 9004-2532 QUÉBEC INC.		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 15 Route 155		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other	City: Chambord State: Québec, Canada ZIP: G0W 1G0		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/097,981 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) attached ?□ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	mached: El 163 El 16		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
OGILVY RENAULT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>		
1981 McGill College Ave., Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3	☑ Enclosed		
Tel. (514) 845-7126	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 19-5113		
Attorney Docket No.: 15275-1US MS/SC/ip	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Michel Sofia, Reg. 37,017 Name of Person Signing Signature	June 7, 2002 Date		
/11/2002 BSAYADI1 00000000 10037981 CINSSI	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		

PATENT REEL: 012984 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

		T (~~~	G/ 1557			
	WHEREAS,	I/We,	Gérard PIN (Name of Assigno	r/c)		
whose full no	est office addre	ss is/ore	_	nard, Bellefeuille, Q	uábac Canada II	OD 1 A O
•						JK IAU
				IS FOR BAGGING	MATERIAL	
and described	l in a patent ap	plication exe				
	WHEREAS.		and 9004-2532 Q	UÉBEC INC.		
of			Québec, Canad			
•		•		acquiring fifty perc I in and to any and	• •	
sell, assign and title and interform or emboding any foreign provisions of patents, reissor invention supplementar I/We hereby a	the receipt of and transfer untrest in and to so diment thereo on country base the Internation ues or extensions, and any of the disclosure(s)	f which is he o said assign aid invention f, and in and sed thereon, nal Conventions thereof to divisional, co which may request the issue of the control of	reby acknowled tee, its successor to or inventions, to the aforesaid including the ri- tion; also the ent to be obtained in ontinuation, con- be filed upon sa	of One Dollar (ged, I/We have and assigns, fifty as described in the application; and in ght to file said for ire right, title and it this or any foreign atinuation-in-part, aid invention or invo issue any and all process.	by these presents percent (50%) of aforesaid applica and to any applica reign applications nterest in and to country upon sai substitute applic rentions, in any co	s do hereby of the right, ation, in any cations filed s under the any and all id invention cation(s) or country; and
invention or i requested; tes and deliver, o	ned, to community to the community of the community in any into the community on request, all I	nicate to said luding evider terference, lit lawful papers	l assignee, its repace for interferent tigation or other transference required to male	by said assignee other presentatives or agence purposes or for proceedings, when we any of the forego heirs, legal represe	nts, any facts rela other proceedings sever requested; a sing provisions ef	ating to said s, whenever and execute fective, and
	SIGNED at	Lelly	eurlle	, this $\sqrt{3} \mathcal{I}_{da}$	ay of <u>Ma</u>	<u>~ch</u> ,
2002		<i>y</i>				
n ~	4 0			1	1	
Chul	on Jon	reclear		S of	eng "	
(signature of Witr	ness)		<i>,</i>	Gérard PIN		

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/10/2002 REEL: 012984 FRAME: 0987

(signature of Assignor/s)